�
,,,.,
4�� -u¼e® nlury
llliJll!d
- Delivering Confidencs
OWNER MANUAL
VXP-SA Series
Multi-Position Air Handler

• LEAK DETECTION SYSTEM installed. Unit must be powered except for service.
For the unit with refrigerant sensor, when the refrigerant sensor detects
refrigerant leakage, the indoor unit will display a error code and emit a buzzing
sound, the compressor of outdoor unit will immediately stop, and the indoor fan
will start running. The service life of the refrigerant sensor is 15 years. When the
refrigerant sensor malfunctions, the indoor unit will display the error code "FHCC".
The refrigerant sensor can not be repaired and can only be replaced by the
manufacture. It shall only be replaced with the sensor specified by the manufacture.
For R454B refrigerant charge amount and minimum room area:
The machine you purchased may be one of the types in the table below. The indoor
and outdoor units are designed to be used together. Please check the machine you
purchased.The minimum room area of operating or storage should be as specified
in the following table:
P��1i��ts
Model Indoor unit Outdoor unit
18K(208/230V) B-VXP18SA-1 A-VXP18SA-1
24K(208/230V) B-VXP24SA-1 A-VXP24SA-1
30K(208/230V) B-VXP30SA-1 A-VXP30SA-1
24V
36K(208/230V) B-VXP36SA-1 A-VXP36SA-1
48K(208/230V) B-VXP48SA-1 A-VXP48SA-1
60K(208/230V) B-VXP60SA-1 A-VXP60SA-1
4
LUiJIJ!fi
VXP Series - Owner's Manual
Mc or MREL TAmin Mc or MREL TAmin Mc or MREL TAmin Mc or MREL TAmin